FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OM8 No. 0851-0011 (exp. 494) Tab settings $0 = 0 = 7$	03-07-2		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEI Patent a	NT OF COMMER nd Trademerk O
To the Honorable Commissioner o	1012839	934	acted origina	I documents or cop	w thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): David Cielaszyk		2. Name an Name: S	d address of re	caiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? D:Yes & No				584 U
3. Nature of conveyance: 20 Assignment	□ Merger	Street Ac	dress:3825	Fabian Way	or =
Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name	City: Pal	o Alto	State:CA	ZIP: 9430
Execution Date: 2/10/00		Additional i	name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🚨 Ye	es XD No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)	, pince 50 1 15.	
- .	Additional numbers a	B. Pate	nt No.(s)	tions and patents i	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a correspondence led:	B. Pate	nt No.(s)	tions and patents i	involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	Additional numbers a correspondence ed:	B. Pate	nt No.(s) No mber of applicat 3 (37 CFR 3.41		involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 194 51 2 88 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Albert W. Hilburge	Additional numbers a correspondence ed:	B. Pate Trached? © Yes & 6. Total nui 7. Total fee	nt No.(s) No The of application of the control of	tions and patents i	involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 194 51 2 88 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Albert W. Hilburge	Additional numbers a correspondence ed:	B. Pate Intached? © Yes & 6. Total num 7. Total fee © Encl	nt No.(s) No The of application of the control of	tions and patents is \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Albert W. Hilburge Internal Address: Perman & Green,	Additional numbers a correspondence led: er, Esq.	B. Pate inteched? © Yes & 6. Total num 7. Total fee © Encl. B. Deposit	nt No.(s) No mber of applicate (37 CFR 3.41) osed corized to be chaccount numb	tions and patents is \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Albert W. Hilburge Internal Address: Perman & Green, Street Address: 425 Post Road	Additional numbers a correspondence led: er, Esq. LLP	B. Pate inteched? © Yes & 6. Total num 7. Total fee © Encl. B. Deposit	nt No.(s) No mber of applicate (37 CFR 3.41) osed corized to be chaccount numb	tions and patents is \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ and patents is \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ arged to deposit er.	account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: Albert W. Hilburge Internal Address: Perman & Green, Street Address: 425 Post Road City: Fairfield State: Ci	Additional numbers a correspondence led: er, Esq. LLP Z1P: 06430	B. Pate Intached? O Yes & 6. Total num 7. Total fee © Encl Auth 8. Deposit (Attach da	nt No.(s) No The mber of applicate a (37 CFR 3.41 cosed coincided to be chaccount number account number of the copy of the c	tions and patents in \$\ 40.00 \\ \text{narged to deposite.} er:	account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

Attorney's Docket No.	300-007797-US (PAR)

PATENT

For: 🔂 U.S. and/or 妃 Foreign Rights

For 🛣 U.S. Application or

U.S. Provisional Application

For: U.S. Patent
For: PCT Application
By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	1189 Los Trancos Road					
Thomas J. Holmes	Portola Valley, CA 94028	USA				
(type or print name of inventors)	Address Nationali	ty				
David Cielaszyk	191 Bonny Street Mountain View, CA 94043	USA				
						
						
	•					
	•	-				

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

ASSI	GNE	E:	
Spac	e Sy	stems/Loral, Inc.	3825 Fabian Way
(type	(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		Address Palo Alto, CA 94303
Natio	nality		
and t	he s	uccessors, assigns and leg	al representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(comple	te one of the following)
	Z	the entire right, title and i	nterest
			percent (%) interest
for th	e Ur	nited States and its territori	al possessions
		(check the following box,	if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	X	and in all foreign countrie	s, including all rights to claim priority
in an	d to	any and all improvements	which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
M	agn	etic Torquer Cont	rol With Thruster Augmentation
		(check and comp	lete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and .	خصاصاء	r is found in	(d), (d), (d), (d), (d), (f), (d)
and v (a)			secuted on even date herewith
(d) (d)			ecuted on
(c)		•	n naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
		☐ Express mail label no).:
		Mailed:	
		assignment, I, an Al hereby authorize and	R 3.21 for recordal of this SSIGNOR signing below, direquest my attorney to date and application num-
(d)			/ filed on
(e)		filed on	o. PCT //
(f)			issued
		A change of address to maintenance fees is be	 which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent being sent separately.
		(check (g), if foreign	application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	Ø	and any legal equivalent the priority	nereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Ī

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 02/10/00

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Thomas J. Holmes	
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
David Cielaszyk	Signature of INVENTOR Dend Cirloy
•	·
	<u> </u>
•	

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

I

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facile evidence of execution, 35 USC 251. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 3 of 3)

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facile evidence of execution, 35 USC 261.

Details of Country		Unite	United States of America				
and place of signing of assignment		State	State of California				
		Count	County of Santa Clara				
		City	City of Palo Alto				
Before me this $10\mathrm{th}$ day of February, 2000 pgs. personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who E is \square are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that							
			₾.	his			
☐ she	executed the sa	me of		her			
☐ they				their			

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



RECORDED: 02/24/2000

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

Barbara L. Ellis



(Notarization or Legalization Accompanying Assignment [16-4])